

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 36513/2018 in

+ W.P.(C) 9418/2018

OMBIR SINGH & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashok Agarwal and
Mr.Kumar Utkarsh, Adv.

versus

SIDDHARTH INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC
SCHOOL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. R.M.Sinha, Adv. with Mr.
P.M.Sinha, Adv. for R-1
Ms. Vibha Mahajan, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **01.10.2018**

A last opportunity of one week is granted to the respondents to file their response to this application, failing which the right to file reply to this application shall stand forfeited.

List for hearing on the CM on 26th October, 2018.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OCTOBER 01, 2018

dsn