

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9418/2018

OMBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through Mr.Ashok Agarwal, Adv. with
Ms.Aarushi Agarwal, Adv.

versus

SIDDHARTH INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr.R.M. Sinha, Adv. with Mr.P.M.
Sinha, Adv. for R-1.
Ms.Vibha Mahajan Seth, Adv. for R-
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **08.04.2019**

CM APPL. 36513/2018 in W.P.(C) 9418/2018

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 10th July, 2019.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 08, 2019

ab