

\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9418/2018

OMBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through

Mr. Ashok Agarwal and Mr. Utkarsh
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

SIDDHARTH INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. R.M. Sinha, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Samar Bhanu, OSD, Zone-6,
Dilshad Garden, New Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

30.01.2020

W.P.(C) 9418/2018 & CM APPL. 36513/2018 & 43293/2019

List on 31.08.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 30, 2020

nn