



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9418/2018, CM APPL. 36513/2018 & CM APPL.
43293/2019

OMBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Divya Aggarwal, Ms. Shreya Kukreti, Mr. Shubam Bahl, Mr. Nikhil, Pradeep and Ms. Tammaya Dhari Sinha, Advocates.

versus

SIDDHARTH INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. P.M. Sinha, Advocate for R-1 school.

Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Ms. Supriya Malik, Mr. Akshit Tyagi, Mr. Haib-ur-Rehman, Advocates for DOE.

Mr. Sujeet Kumar Mishra, Advocate for DOE.

Dr. Rajeev Kumar, OSD, Zone 6 for DOE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

03.05.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. It is submitted on behalf of the counsel for the parties that the matter before the Division Bench is now listed for consideration on 13.05.2024.

2. Accordingly, list these batch matters on 27.05.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 3, 2024/kct