



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9418/2018, CM APPL. 36513/2018 & CM APPL.
43293/2019

OMBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Shreya, Ms.
Divya Shhstesl, Mr. Tanmaya Dhari
Sinha and Mr. Pradeep Kumar,
Advocates

versus

SIDDHARTH INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC
SCHOOL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. R.M.Sinha, P.M.Sinha, Ms.
Nandini Harsh and Namita Advocates
for R-1
Mr. Sujeet Kumar Mishra, Advocate
for DoE

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

27.05.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. It is already 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. List on 25.11.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 27, 2024

ms