



\$~73 and 74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9418/2018 and CM APPLs. 36513/2018 and 43293/2019

OMBIR SINGH & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Kritika
Matta, Mr. Pradeep Kumar and Mr. Manas Verma,
Advocates

versus

**SIDDHARTH INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL
& ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Ms.
Supriya Malik and Ms. Shivani Yadav, Advocates
for DOE
Mr. Sujeet Kumar Mishra and Mr. Sanyam,
Advocates.

74

+ W.P.(C) 11519/2019

SH. ARVIND KUMAR RAJPUT AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Kritika
Matta, Mr. Pradeep Kumar and Mr. Manas Verma,
Advocates

versus

**SIDDHARTH INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL
AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel (GNCTD) with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh,
Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates for GNCTD
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Ms. Supriya Malik
and Ms. Shivani Yadav, Advocates for DOE
Mr. Sujeet Kumar Mishra and Mr. Sanyam,
Advocates.

W.P.(C) 9418/2018 and connected matter

Page 1 of 2



**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER

%

25.11.2024

List on 10.02.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2024

YA

W.P.(C) 9418/2018 and connected matter

Page 2 of 2