



\$~24 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9418/2018 & CM APPLs. 36513/2018, 43293/2019**

OMBIR SINGH & ORSPetitioners

versus

**SIDDHARTH INTERNATIONAL
PUBLIC SCHOOL & ANR**Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 11519/2019**
SH. ARVIND KUMAR RAJPUT AND ORS.Petitioners

versus

**SIDDHARTH INTERNATIONAL
PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ANR**Respondents

Appearance:- Mr. Sujeet Kumar Mishra, Mr. Narender Kumar &
Mr. Pankaj Balwan, Advocates for DOE in Item No.
24.

Mr. Anuj Agarwal & Ms. Kritika Matta, Advocates
for Petitioner item no. 24 & 25.

Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Ms. Supriya Malik, Ms.
Gabiella Duia, Advocates for Respondent/DOE in
item 24 & 25.

Dr Rajeev kumar OSD zone 6 for DOE item no 24 &
25.

Mr. R.M. Sinha, Mr. P.M. Sinha and Mr. Hari Mohan,
Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **17.02.2025**

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 31.07.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 17, 2025/vc