



\$~31 & 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9418/2018 & CM APPLs. 36513/2018, 43293/2019.
OMBIR SINGH & ORSPetitioners

versus

SIDDHARTH INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL
& ANRRespondents

+ W.P.(C) 11519/2019
SH. ARVIND KUMAR RAJPUT AND ORS.Petitioners

versus

SIDDHARTH INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL
AND ANRRespondents

Appearances:

Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Advocate for petitioners.

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates for GNCTD.

Mr. Rajesh Mohan Sinha, Mr. Prateek Mohan Sinha, Ms. Namita Sinha, Ms. Nandini Harsh, Mr. Krishnendu Das, Advocates for R-1.

Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Mr. Nikhil Kumar, Mr. Mohd. Akmal A., Advocates for DoE in item 31.

Dr. Rajeev, OSD, Zone-6 for DoE.

Mr. Sujeet K. Mishra, Mr. Harsh Pandey, Advocates for DoE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **31.07.2025**

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 07.11.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JULY 31, 2025/ 'Bhupi'