



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9418/2018, CM APPL. 36513/2018&CM APPL. 43293/2019**
OMBIR SINGH & ORSPetitioners

Through: Ms. Tanya Rose, Mr. Shreya Gupta
& Ms. Kritika Matta, Adv.

versus

SIDDHARTH INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL
& ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Sujeet Kumar Mishra & Mr.
Harsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mohan Sinha, Mr. Prateek
Mohan Sinha, Ms. Namita Sinha, Ms.
Nandini Harsh & Mr. Krishnendu Das,
Adv.
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan & Ms.
Archana Chaudhary, Adv.

23

+ **W.P.(C) 11519/2019**
SH. ARVIND KUMAR RAJPUT AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Tanya Rose, Mr. Shreya Gupta
& Ms. Kritika Matta, Adv.

versus

SIDDHARTH INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL
AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mohan Sinha, Mr. Prateek
Mohan Sinha, Ms. Namita Sinha, Ms.
Nandini Harsh & Mr. Krishnendu Das,
Adv.
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr. N
K Singh & Ms. Aliza Alam, Adv. for
GNCTD.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
07.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the similar matters are fixed for hearing on 10.03.2026.
2. Accordingly, put up on 10.03.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025
Ch